facility to all the shareholders during 18th July, 2014 to 20th July, 2014 and 
appointed Shri Anil Lohia, Chartered Accountants as the scrutinizer for the  
e-voting. Shri Lohia had submitted report to the Chairman of the Company on 
24th July, 2014. As per scrutinizer’s report, 258 members had casted 
152,80,52,292 (One Hundred Fifty Two Crore Eighty Lac Fifty Two Thousand 
two Hundred Ninety Two) valid votes through e-voting. Out of which                  
235 members holding 152,80,43,379 (One Hundred Fifty Two Crore Eighty 
Lac Forty Three Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine) equity shares 
representing 99.999% of the total polled equity shares of the Company have 
voted in favour of the resolution and 23 shareholders holding 8,913                
(Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirteen) equity shares representing 0.001% 
of the total polled equity share of the Company had voted against the 
resolution.  

The Board was further informed that the Chairman of the said meeting 
declared the e-voting results at the EGM and announced that the resolution

[...]

share certificates by passing Circular Resolutions.  

The text of the Circular Resolutions were as follows: 

(1) Date: 12.07.2014 

“RESOLVED THAT the Committee of the Board do hereby approve issue of 
duplicate Equity Share Certificates to 5 (five) shareholders holding 1150 
(One thousand one hundred fifty only) equity shares of the Company as per 
the statement circulated to the members of the Committee of the Board and 
enclosed with this resolution. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Prakash Shenoy, Company Secretary be 
and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things and

[...]

attend to all such matters as may be necessary to give effect to this 
resolution." 

(2) Date: 19.07.2014 
“RESOLVED THAT the Committee of the Board do hereby approve issue of 
duplicate Equity Share Certificates to 6 (Six) shareholders holding 337 
(Three hundred thirty seven only) equity shares of the Company as per the 
statement circulated to the members of the Committee of the Board and 
enclosed with this resolution. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Prakash Shenoy, Company Secretary be 
and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things and 
attend to all such matters as may be necessary to give effect to this 
resolution." 

(3) Date: 26.07.2014 
“RESOLVED THAT the Committee of the Board do hereby approve issue of 
duplicate Equity Share Certificates to 6 (Six) shareholders holding 2690 (Two 
thousand six hundred ninety only) equity shares of the Company as per the 
statement circulated to the members of the Committee of the Board and 
enclosed with this resolution. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Prakash Shenoy, Company Secretary be 
and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things and 
attend to all such matters as may be necessary to give effect to this 
resolution." 

(4) Date: 02.08.2014 
“RESOLVED THAT the Committee of the Board do hereby approve issue of 
duplicate Equity Share Certificates to 4 (Four) shareholders holding 596 
(Five hundred ninety six only) equity shares of the Company as per the 
statement circulated to the members of the Committee of the Board and 
enclosed with this resolution. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Prakash Shenoy, Company Secretary be 
and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things and